\$90,00 32794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Marcor Remediation, Inc. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2001 Clayton Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Mailcode: CA4-702-02-25 | |
| City: | Concord | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94520 | |
| Entity Type: | national banking association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3279409 | MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL |
| Registration Number: | 3279410 | MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL |
| Registration Number: | 3188815 | MARCOR |

025134.021 EAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900125195

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0032

| Signature: | /Ellen A. Rubel/ |
|--|------------------|
| Date: | 01/22/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=NGSI-T Marcor to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Marcor to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Marcor to BOA#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0033

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of Febraury 20, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Int'l Class/ Goods and Services | Application Ser. No. / Filing Date | Registration No. / Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|-----------------------------|
| US | Marcor Environmental | 37, 40 | 78/640,645 5/31/2005 | 3,279,409 8/14/2007 | Registered | MARCOR Remediation, Inc. |
| US | Marcor Environmental | 37, 40 | 78/640,676 5/31/2005 | 3,279,410 8/14/2007 | Registered | MARCOR Remediation, Inc. |
| US | Marcor | 37, 40 | 78/640,562 5/31/2005 | 3,188,815 12/26/2006 | Registered | MARCOR Remediation, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark
Applications No.

Description of Trademark
Applied For

Date of Trademark
Applications

None.

For the avoidance of doubt, no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0035 To Charles get the Administrative Dy Protein, when the Buildows in Common companies and the Common C

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 01/22/2009